Dear California NARFE Members,

Attached below are the instructions for submitting any proposed bylaw amendments or convention resolutions. The referenced Form 18 can be accessed by clicking on the link below or going to the California State Federation website

## PROPOSED BYLAW AMENDMENTS AND CONVENTION RESOLUTIONS

For this 2023 California State Federation convention any proposed bylaw amendments and/or convention resolutions affecting the operation of NARFE should be submitted on a CSF Form 18 (2023), which may be downloaded from the federation web site. A single copy of the Form 18 must be received by the Federation Secretary by **March 31, 2023** to be included in the resolution report to be posted prior to the opening of the convention. All proposed bylaw resolutions and general resolutions will be numbered and assigned by the Secretary to the Federation Bylaw/Resolution Committee for review and certification. As noted in the Form 18 instructions, any person/entity submitting a resolution for convention action must be an affiliated member of the federation as noted in our current bylaws.

Click here for CSF Form 18 (2023).

Bylaw amendments or Convention Resolutions may be submitted to the California Federation Secretary, Sandra Griffin, at sjgriffin644@gmail.com, or mailed to her at:

688 Henshaw Ave,

Chico, CA 95973-8763